
Pheasants Forever & Quail Forever 
MEET THE SEED TEAM 

866-914-7373 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Additional Seed Team Staff 

Midwest Conservation Specialist 
Dave Reuter – (563) 590-1908 

dreuter@pheasantsforever.org 

Great Lakes / Atlantic Conservation Specialist 
Brandon Beltz – (217) 254-3424 
bbeltz@pheasantsforever.org 

Western Conservation Specialist 
Dated Seed & Plug Program Coordinator 

Charlie Holtz – (612) 554-4879 
choltz@pheasantsforever.org 

Southeast Conservation Specialist 
(866) 914-7373 

seed@pheasantsforever.org 

Rights-Of-Way and Energy Coordinator 
Mike Retterer – (937) 631-1064 

mretterer@pheasantsforever.org 

Seed Team Support – invoices, receipts, payments  
Bill Fisher – (612) 655-2816 

bfisher@pheasantsforever.org 

Director of Habitat Programs 
Aaron Kuehl – (217) 341-7171 
akuehl@pheasantsforever.org 


